
SOLAR SENTRY-1100RC  -  USER MANUAL

Operational Instructions
Please refer to the image of the remote control when looking at the chart below. 

Product size (mm) L:210mm x W:140 x D:105mm
Product weight (g) 600g
Rated power 3.2V / 10W
Solar panel power 5.5V 3.5W
Run time Up to 8Hrs
NS Part No. NSSOLARSENTRY1100RC

Easy installations, no wires
Installations faciles, sans fils
Fácil instalación, sin cables
Facili installazioni, senza fili
Einfache Installationen, keine Drähte
安装方便，无电线
簡単なインストール、ワイヤーなし

IP65 waterproof rating
IP65 indice étanche
IP65 estanqueidad al agua
Grado impermeabile IP65
IP65 wasserdichte Bewertung
IP65防水等级
IP65防水仕様

Solar panel - 6 hours charge time
Panneau solaire - temps de charge de 6 heures
Panel solar - 6 horas de tiempo de carga
Pannello solare - 6 ore di carica
Sonnenkollektor - 6 Stunden Ladezeit
太阳能电池板 - 6小时充电时间
ソーラーパネル - 6時間の充電時間

Motion Sensor Detector - Up to 8m
Détecteur de capteur de mouvement - Jusqu 8 m
Detector de Sensores de Movimiento - Hasta 8m
Rilevatore del sensore di movimento - Fino a 8 m
Bewegungssensor-Detektor - Bis zu 8m
运动传感器检测器 - 高达8m
モーションセンサー検出器 - 最大8m

Indicator lights for the five modes
Voyants lumineux pour les cinq modes
Luces indicadoras para los cinco modos
Indicatori di luce per i cinque modi
Kontrollleuchten für die fünf Betriebsarten
指示灯为五种模式
5つのモードのインジケータライト

Installation Instructions
NOTE: This is a solar energy product, install in a location where it will receive 
high amounts of sunshine. The longer it receives sunshine the longer it will be 
able to illuminate for. We recommend a mounting height of 3 meters.
1. Locate suitable wall/surface to install Solar sentry light upon 

(recommended wall types: masonry, brick, concrete).
2. Drill two holes on the exact horizontal plane as each other, 115mm apart.
3. Insert wall plugs into drilled holes.
4. Twist screws into wall plugs until the screw heads are approximately 

6-7mm away from the wall’s surface, this is so you have enough space to 
hang light upon them (see images to the below).

5. Insert screws in to spaces on the rear side of the light and slide down until 
light is fully fixed into place.  

Modes Function Description Indicator 
colour Location on light

MODE 
1

Motion 
sensor +
Low light

 Light is on at half 
power. When person 

walks in front of 
sensor, light turns on 

full power.

Yellow

MODE 
2

Motion 
sensor 
(power 
saving 
mode)

Light is off.
When person walks 

in front of sensor light 
turns to full power.

Blue

MODE 
3

Light is 
always

on at night

During night time the 
light is constantly 

on at full power and 
will switch off after 5 

hours.

Red

MODE 
4 Automatic

Light is on at full 
power whilst battery 

power is greater than 
60%. The light will 
switch to Mode 2 

when battery power is 
less than 60%.

Yellow, blue, 
and red 

lights are 
all lit at the 
same time

MODE 
5 Emergency

Light will flash at full 
power and will turn off 

after one hour.

Yellow, blue, 
red, and 

main LED 
light board 
flashing at 
the same 

time 

OFF Shutdown All lights 
are off

On/Off switch
Bouton ON / OFF
Interruptor encendido / apagado
Interruttore On / Off
Ein / Aus Schalter
开/关
オン/オフスイッチ

Day and night auto sensor
IP65 indice étanche
IP65 estanqueidad al agua
Grado impermeabile IP65
IP65 wasserdichte Bewertung
IP65防水等级
IP65防水仕様

Remote control with five light modes 
Télécommande à cinq modes lumineux
Control remoto con cinco modos de luz
Telecomando con cinque modalità luce
Fernbedienung mit fünf Lichtmodi
遥控器有五种灯光模式
5つのライトモードを備えたリモートコントロール

If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts 
of this product: please note that waste electrical products, 
bulbs and batteries should not be disposed of with ordinary 
household waste. Recycle where facilities exist. Check 
with your local authority for recycling advice. Alternatively, 
NightSearcher is happy to take receipt of this product at end-of-
life and will recycle it on your behalf.

Instructions d’installation

REMARQUE: Il s’agit d’un produit à énergie solaire, installé dans un endroit 
où il recevra des rayons de soleil élevés. Plus il reçoit du soleil, plus il pourra 
s’allumer. Nous recommandons une hauteur de montage de 3 mètres.

1. Localisez le mur / la surface appropriés pour installer la lumière de 
sentinelle solaire (types de paroi recommandés: maçonnerie, brique, 
béton).

2. Percer deux trous sur le plan horizontal exact l’un de l’autre, à 115 mm 
l’un de l’autre.

3. Insérez les bouchons muraux dans les trous forés.
4. Tirez les vis dans les bouchons de mur jusqu’à ce que les têtes de vis 

soient à environ 6-7 mm de la surface de la paroi, ce qui vous permet 
d’avoir suffisamment d’espace pour y accrocher de la lumière (voir les 
images ci-dessous).

5. Insérer les vis dans les espaces situés à l’arrière de la lumière et glisser 
vers le bas jusqu’à ce que la lumière soit complètement fixée.

Élimination sûre des déchets de produits électriques, batteries et ampoules

Si à tout moment, vous devez éliminer ce produit ou des parties de ce produit: 
veuillez noter que les déchets de produits électriques, d’ampoules et de 
piles ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les ordures ménagères. Recyclez 
les installations existantes. Consultez votre autorité locale pour obtenir des 
conseils sur le recyclage. Alternativement, NightSearcher est heureux de 
recevoir ce produit en fin de vie et le recyclera en votre nom.

Instrucciones de instalación
NOTA: Este es un producto de energía solar, instalar en un lugar donde 
recibirá altas cantidades de sol. Cuanto más tiempo recibe el sol, más tiempo 
podrá iluminar. Recomendamos una altura de montaje de 3 metros.

1. Ubique la pared / superficie apropiada para instalar la luz del centinela 
solar (tipos de pared recomendados: albañilería, ladrillo, hormigón).

2. Taladre dos agujeros en el plano horizontal exacto entre sí, separados 
115 mm.

3. Inserte los enchufes en los orificios perforados.
4. Enrosque los tornillos en los tapones de pared hasta que las cabezas de 

los tornillos estén a una distancia aproximada de 6-7 mm de la superficie 
de la pared, de modo que tenga suficiente espacio para colgar la luz 
sobre ellos (vea las imágenes a continuación).

5. Inserte los tornillos en los espacios en la parte trasera de la luz y deslice 
hacia abajo hasta que la luz esté completamente fijada en su lugar.

Eliminación de residuos de productos eléctricos, baterías y bombillas

Si en algún momento necesita deshacerse de este producto o de partes de 
este producto: tenga en cuenta que los residuos de productos eléctricos, 
bombillas y baterías no deben eliminarse con la basura doméstica ordinaria. 
Recicle donde existen instalaciones. Consulte con su autoridad local para 
obtener consejos de reciclaje. Alternativamente, NightSearcher se complace en 
recibir este producto al final de su vida útil y lo recicla en su nombre.

Instructions d’utilisation

Reportez-vous à l’image de la télécommande en regardant le 
tableau ci-dessous.

 Modes Fonction Description Indicateur 
couleur

Emplacement sur 
la lumière

MODE 1
Capteur de 
mouvement 

+ Basse 
lumière

 La lumière est allumée 
à mi-puissance. 

Lorsque la personne 
marche devant le 
capteur, la lumière 

active la puissance.

Jaune

MODE 2

Capteur de 
mouvement 

(mode 
économie 
d’énergie)

La lumière est éteinte.
Lorsque la personne 
se promène devant le 
capteur llight tourne à 

pleine puissance.

Bleu

MODE 3 La lumière 
est toujours

Le soir

Pendant la nuit, la 
lumière est constam-
ment allumée à pleine 
puissance et s’éteint 

après 5 heures.

Rouge

MODE 4 Automatique

La lumière est allumée 
à pleine puissance 

tandis que la puissance 
de la batterie est 

supérieure à 60%. La 
lumière passe en mode 
2 lorsque la puissance 

de la batterie est 
inférieure à 60%.

Les lumières 
jaune, bleu 

et rouge sont 
allumées en 
même temps

MODE 5 Lumière 
d’urgence

La lumière clignotera 
à pleine puissance et 
s’éteindra après une 

heure.

Jaune, bleu, 
rouge et 
panneau 

LED principal 
clignotant en 
même temps

OFF Fermer
Toutes les 

lumières sont 
éteintes

Instrucciones Operacionales

Refiérase a la imagen del mando a distancia cuando mire la siguiente tabla.
 

Modos Función Descripción Color del indicador
Modos Ubicación en 

la luz

MODE 
1

Sensor de 
movimiento 
+ Luz baja

La luz está encendida a 
media potencia. Cuan-
do la persona camina 

delante del sensor, 
la luz se enciende en 

plena potencia.

Amarillo

MODE 
2

Sensor de 
movimiento 
(modo de 
ahorro de 
energía)

La luz está apagada. 
Cuando la persona 

camina en frente del 
sensor llight gira a 

plena potencia.

Azul

MODE 
3

La luz es 
siempre

En la 
noche

Durante la noche la luz 
está constantemente 
encendida a plena 

potencia y se apagará 
después de 5 horas.

Rojo

MODE 
4 Automático

La luz está encendida 
a plena potencia mien-
tras que la energía de 

la batería es superior al 
60%. La luz cambiará 
al modo 2 cuando la 
energía de la batería 
sea inferior al 60%.

Las luces amaril-
las, azules y rojas 
están encendidas 
al mismo tiempo

MODE 
5

Luz de 
mergencia

La luz parpadeará a 
plena potencia y se 
apagará después de 

una hora.

Amarillo, azul, 
rojo y la placa 
LED principal 
parpadea al 

mismo tiempo

OFF Apagar Todas las luces 
están apagadas

Charging
There is four lights on the side of the 
SolarSentry1100RC which light up to
show the product is charging.

Cargando
Hay cuatro luces en el lateral de la
SolarSentry1100RC que se encienden hasta
Mostrar que el producto se está cargando.

Charger
Il y a quatre lumières sur le côté de la
SolarSentry1100RC qui s’allume jusqu’à
Indique que le produit est en cours de 
chargement.



NightSearcher products have been carefully tested and inspected before shipment and are guaranteed to be free from defective materials and workmanship for a period of 12 months 
(battery not covered) from the date of purchase, provided that the enclosed instructions have been followed. Should you experience problems with your NightSearcher product, please 
return the item, complete with any chargers, to your place of purchase or contact NightSearcher Ltd direct. Your NightSearcher guarantee does not apply to normal wear and tear, nor 
does it cover any damage caused by misuse, careless or unsafe handling, alterations, accidents or repairs attempted or made by any personnel without prior approval from  
NightSearcher Ltd. Your NightSearcher guarantee is not effective unless you can provide a dated proof of purchase. Please note that this guarantee does not affect your statutory 
rights. If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: Please note that waste electrical products, batteries and bulbs should not be disposed of with house-
hold waste.  Please recycle where facilities exist, check with your local authority for recycling advice. 
NightSearcher Limited - Unit 4 Applied House - Fitzherbert Spur – Farlington – PORTSMOUTH – Hampshire - PO6 1TT – UK

GUARANTEE TERMS

Istruzioni di installazione

NOTA: Si tratta di un prodotto di energia solare, installato in un luogo in cui 
riceve grandi quantità di sole. Più a lungo riceve il sole più a lungo sarà in 
grado di illuminare. Si consiglia un’altezza di montaggio di 3 metri.

1. Individuare la parete / superficie adatta per installare la luce del sentinello 
solare (tipologie di pareti raccomandate: muratura, mattoni, calcestruzzo).

2. Praticate due fori sul piano orizzontale esatto come l’uno all’altro, separati 
da 115 mm.

3. Inserire i tappi a muro nei fori forati.
4. Avvitare le viti nelle spine fino a quando le teste a vite sono di circa 6-7 

mm dalla superficie del muro, in modo da avere spazio sufficiente a far 
appendere la luce (vedere le immagini sottostanti).

5. Inserire le viti nelle aree sul lato posteriore della luce e scorrere fino a 
quando la luce non è completamente fissata.

Depurazione sicura dei rifiuti prodotti elettrici, batterie e lampadine

Se in qualsiasi momento, è necessario smaltire questo prodotto o parti di questo 
prodotto: si prega di notare che i rifiuti di prodotti elettrici, lampadine e batterie non 
devono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici ordinari. Riciclare dove esistono le 
strutture. Consultare il proprio ente locale per i consigli di riciclaggio. In alternativa, 
NightSearcher è lieto di ricevere il ricevimento di questo prodotto alla fine della vita 
e riciclarlo a suo nome.

Installationsanleitung
HINWEIS: Dies ist ein Solarenergieprodukt, installieren Sie an einem Ort, an 
dem es hohe Sonneneinstrahlung erhält. Je länger es Sonnenschein erhält, 
desto länger wird es beleuchten können. Wir empfehlen eine Montagehöhe von 
3 Metern.

1. Lokalisieren Sie geeignete Wand / Oberfläche, um Solar-Pendelleuchte zu 
installieren (empfohlene Wandtypen: Mauerwerk, Ziegel, Beton).

2. Bohren Sie zwei Löcher auf die exakte horizontale Ebene als einander, 
115mm auseinander.

3. Stecken Sie die Dübel in Bohrungen ein.
4. Verdrehen Sie die Schrauben in die Dübel, bis die Schraubenköpfe etwa 

6-7mm von der Wandoberfläche entfernt sind. So haben Sie genügend 
Platz, um Licht auf sie zu hängen (siehe Bilder zum unten).

5. Setzen Sie die Schrauben in die Räume auf der Rückseite des Lichts ein 
und rutschen Sie nach unten, bis das Licht vollständig fixiert ist.

Sichere Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten, Batterien und 
Glühlampen

Sollten Sie zu diesem Zeitpunkt jederzeit dieses Produkt oder Teile dieses Produkts 
entsorgen müssen, beachten Sie bitte, dass Abfälle von elektrischen Produkten, 
Glühlampen und Batterien nicht mit normalem Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen. 
Recycling wo Einrichtungen vorhanden sind. Überprüfen Sie mit Ihrer örtlichen 
Behörde auf Recycling Beratung. Alternativ, NightSearcher ist glücklich, den 
Empfang dieses Produkts am Ende des Lebens zu nehmen und wird es in Ihrem 
Namen recyceln.

安装说明

注意： 这是一个太阳能产品， 务必安装在一个可以获得大量阳
光的地方， 阳光照射的时间越长，照明时间越长。 我们建议安
装高度为3米。

1. 找到合适的墙面（推荐的墙壁类型，砖石，混凝土）
2. 在水平面上钻两个相距115mm的孔
3. 将墙壁插头插入钻孔。
4. 将螺丝拧入塑料膨胀，直到螺丝头距离墙面约6-7mm，
5. 将灯体螺丝孔对准螺钉并向下滑动, 安装完成.

废弃电气产品，电池和灯泡的安全处置

如果在任何时候，您需要处理本产品或本产品的部件：请注意，废电气
产品，灯泡和电池不应与普通家庭垃圾一起处理。 循环使用设施。 请
向当地政府查询回收建议。 或者，NightSearcher很乐意在此期间收到此
产品，并代您回收。

インストール手順
注：これは、太陽エネルギーを大量に受け取る場所に設置する太陽エネルギ
ー製品です。 日照が長くなればなるほど、それはもっと長く光り輝くでしょ
う。 取り付け高さは3mを推奨します。
• 適切な壁/面を見つけてソーラー灯火を設置します（推奨壁の種類：石積

み、レンガ、コンクリート）。
• 正確な水平面に2つの穴を互いに115mm離してドリルします。
• ドリル穴に壁のプラグを差し込みます。
• スクリューヘッドが壁面から約6 - 7mm離れた位置になるまで、ねじを壁

のプラグにねじってください。これは、光を吊るすための十分なスペー
スがあるためです（下図参照）。

• ライトの裏側のスペースにネジを差し込み、ライトが完全に固定される
までスライドさせます。

廃電気製品、バッテリー、電球の廃棄

本製品または本製品の一部を処分する必要がある場合は、いつでも廃棄してく
ださい。電気製品、電球および電池は、一般家庭の廃棄物と一緒に廃棄しない
でください。 施設が存在する場所でリサイクル。 リサイクルのアドバイスに
ついては、自治体にお問い合わせください。 また、NightSearcherは、この製品
を寿命末期に受領して喜んでリサイクルします。

Istruzioni operative
Fare riferimento all’immagine del telecomando quando 
si guarda alla tabella sottostante.

 
Modalità Funzione Descrizione Colore 

indicatore Posizione in luce

MODE 1
Sensore di 

movimento + 
Bassa luce

La luce è accesa a 
mezza potenza. Quando 
una persona cammina 
davanti al sensore, la 
luce accende la piena 

potenza.

Giallo

MODE 2

Sensore di 
movimento 
(modalità 

di risparmio 
energetico)

La luce è spenta. 
Quando la persona 
cammina davanti al 
sensore del sensore 
si trasforma in piena 

potenza.

Blu

MODE 3
La luce è 
sempre

In serata

Durante la notte la 
luce è costantemente 
in piena potenza e si 
spegne dopo 5 ore.

Rosso

MODE 4 Automatico

La luce è accesa 
quando la potenza della 
batteria è superiore al 
60%. La luce passerà 
alla modalità 2 quando 
la potenza della batteria 

è inferiore al 60%.

Le luci 
gialle, blu e 
rosse sono 
tutte accese 
contempor-
aneamente

MODE 5 Luce di 
emergenza

La luce lampeggerà 
a pieno potere e si 

spegnerà dopo un’ora.

La 
lampadina a 
LED gialla, 
blu, rossa 

e principale 
lampeggia 
contempor-
aneamente

OFF Spegnimento Tutte le luci 
sono spente

Betriebsanleitung

Bitte beachten Sie das Bild der Fernbedienung, wenn Sie die Tabelle unten 
betrachten.

 

Modi Funktion Beschreibung Indikator-
farbe Standort auf Licht

MODE 
1

Bewegungs-
sensor + 

schwaches 
Licht

 Licht ist bei halber Kraft. 
Wenn die Person vor dem 
Sensor geht, schaltet das 

Licht die volle Leistung ein.
Gelb

MODE 
2

Bewegungs-
sensor 

(Energiespar-
modus)

Licht ist aus. Wenn die 
Person vor dem Sensor 
geht, dreht sich die volle 

Kraft.
Blau

MODE 
3

Licht ist 
immer
Nachts

Während der Nacht ist das 
Licht ständig eingeschaltet 

und schaltet nach 5 
Stunden ab.

Rot

MODE 
4 Automatisch

Das Licht ist bei voller 
Leistung, während die 

Batterieleistung größer als 
60% ist. Das Licht wech-

selt zu Modus 2, wenn die 
Batterieleistung weniger 

als 60% beträgt.

Gelbe, 
blaue und 

rote Lichter 
leucht-
en alle 

gleichzeitig

MODE 
5 Notlicht

Das Licht blinkt bei voller 
Leistung und schaltet sich 

nach einer Stunde aus.

Gelb, blau, 
rot und
haupt-LED-

Lichtbrett 
blinkt zur 
gleichen 

Zeit 

OFF Herunterfahren Alle Lichter 
sind aus

操作说明

当查看下面的图表时，请参阅遥控器的图像。

 
模式 功能 描述

指示灯
颜色

位置轻

MODE 1 人体感应+
弱光

人来灯高亮，人走后
灯微亮 黄色

MODE 2 人体感应
人来灯高亮，人走

后灯熄灭 蓝色

MODE 3
常亮模式

天黑自动亮灯， 5
小时候自动关灯 红

MODE 4 智能模式

60%以上电量时为
常亮模式，低于

60%电量时自动切
换为人体感应模式

黄色，蓝
色和红色
的灯都同
时点亮

MODE 5 应急模式
常亮1小时后自动

关机，此模式不受
光照影响

黄，蓝，
红，主

LED灯板
同时闪烁

OFF 关掉
所有灯都

熄灭

操作手順
下の図を見るときは、リモコンの画像を参照してください。

 

モード 関数 説明 インジケータの色 光のある場所

MODE 
1

モーシ
ョンセ

ンサー+
低照度

光は半分のパワーでオンにな
っています。 人がセンサー

の前を歩くと、ライトがフル
パワーになります。

黄

MODE 
2

モーシ
ョンセ
ンサー
（省電
力モー
ド）

ライトはオフです。 人がセ
ンサーの前を歩いていると、
ライトはフルパワーになり

ます。

青

MODE 
3

光は絶
え間
なく

ライトは常に
夜に 赤

MODE 
4

自動

バッテリーの電力が60％を超
えている間は、ライトはフ

ルパワーでオンになっていま
す。 バッテリーの電力が60％
未満の場合、ライトはモード

2に切り替わります。

黄色、青色、赤色の
ライトはすべて同時

に点灯します

MODE 
5

非常灯
ライトはフルパワーで点滅
し、1時間後に消灯します。

黄色、青色、赤色、
およびメインLEDラ
イトボードが同時に

点滅します

OFF シャットダウン
すべてのライトが消

灯している

ricarica
Ci sono quattro luci sul lato della
SolarSentry1100RC che illuminano fino 
a Mostrare che il prodotto sta caricando

Aufladen
Es gibt vier Lichter auf der Seite der
SolarSentry1100RC, die leuchten bis zu
Zeigen, dass das Produkt geladen wird.

充电
侧面有四个灯
SolarSentry1100RC亮起来
显示产品正在充电。

充電
側面には4つのライトがあります
SolarSentry1100RCが点灯する
製品が充電中であることを示します


